Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment on February Ig, 1go1, adopted the 

following resolution : 
\Whereas, The Commissioner of Street Cleaning, in a communication to the Board of Esti-

mate and Apportionment, dated February I, I1)0I, has made requisition for the issue of bonds 
to the amount of owe hundred and eighty thousand and twenty-nine dollars ($180,029) to provide 
for the purchase, acquisition or construction of stock or plant for the Departuleut of Street 
Cleaning, as provided by section 546 of the Greater New York Charter, the estimated expense 
thereof being apportioned anteing the several boroughs, as follows :